
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 

DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION(2024-25)     
GRADE: VI TO VIII        

DATE DAY GRADE –VI GRADE –VII GRADE –VIII 

03.03.25 Monday Mathematics Science  Mathematics 

04.03.25 Tuesday PL PL PL 

05.03.25 Wednesday English Social  Science English 

06.03.25 Thursday PL PL PL 

07.03.25 Friday Science Hindi Science 

08.03.25 Saturday Sanskrit  Sanskrit Sanskrit 

09.03.25 Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday 

10.03.25 Monday Marathi Marathi Marathi 

11.03.25 Tuesday Hindi Mathematics Hindi 

12.03.25 Wednesday PL PL PL 

13.03.25 Thursday Social  Science English Social Science 

 

 

 

NOTE:  

• Attendance is mandatory.  

• Orientation for Parents on 26th March 2025 , Venue : Auditorium, 
Timing : 8:30 to 9:30 am followed by PTM in SW school campus 
from 10:00 am to 12:30 pm 

 
Classes VI to VIII –  
   GK exam will be conducted in Online mode on Saturday 15th Feb 2025                          
   from 12:30 to 1:30 pm 

• Maximum marks 70. 

• School Reporting Time for students : 7:20 am. 

• Distribution of Answer sheets : 7:25 am 

• Distribution of Question Papers : 7:30 am 

• Question Paper Reading time : 7:30 am to 7:45 am 

• Writing time : 7:45 am to 10:45 am 

 


